Classic Lake Conference Nordic Skiing @ Baker Park
Thursday, December 18, 2003

5K, 28F, medium-fast track

Boys Varsity Individual Results

Time Name School
1 13:23 Jesse Lang St. Louis Park
2 13:36 Andy Cheesebro St. Louis Park
3 14:09 Mike Mommsen St. Louis Park
4 14:25 Kenny Johnson Wayzata
5 14:40 Quin McCloughan Wayzata
6 14:46 John Kohler Wayzata
7 15:17 Mason Basco Wayzata
8 15:27 Ben Kramer Minnetonka
9 15:39 Andrew Tilman St. Louis Park
10 15:44 Tim Cheesebro St. Louis Park
11 15:48 Jason Oestenstad Minnetonka
12 16:02 Steve Assie Minnetonka
13 16:03 Hans Gulstrand Minnetonka
14 16:04 Shaun Towmey Wayzata
15 16:37 Tim Manning Minnetonka
16 16:39 Sam O'Brien St. Louis Park
17 16:52 Bobby Miller Minnetonka
18 17:05 Sam Manning Minnetonka
19 17:14 Evan Hendrickson St. Louis Park
20 17:26 Tyler Hendrickson St. Louis Park
21 17:26 Mat Anderson Minnetonka
22 17:26 Alex Cross Minnetonka
23 17:59 Peter Carlson Minnetonka
24 18:27 Adam Snyder Wayzata
25 18:42 Hrishikesh Rao Wayzata
26 18:55 Alex Cahoy Wayzata
27 19:04 Jeff Bush St. Louis Park
28 19:31 Dan Mooers St. Louis Park
29 19:36 John Korikko Wayzata
30 19:38 Anders Bowman Wayzata

Team Scores
St. Louis Park 42
Wayzata 33

St. Louis Park 48
Minnetonka 27

Wayzata 46
Minnetonka 29



Classic Lake Conference Nordic Skiing @ Baker Park

Thursday, December 18, 2003

5K, 28F, medium-fast track

Girls Varsity Individual Results
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Time
16:12
16:41
16:48
17:06
17:19
17:38
17:51
18:00
18:06
18:14
18:15
18:27
18:33
18:57
18:58
18:58
19:00
19:20
19:29
19:42
19:44
19:55
20:05
20:20
20:34
21:21
21:25
21:26
22:51
23:02

Name

Allison Bohn
Lindsey MacDonald
Maggie Donahue
Katie Klepinski
Greta Fay

Casey Englund
Audrey Weber
Julie Welsely
Katie Myers

Becka Thour
Makenzie Wright
Stephanie Paulson
Megan Wilder
Alice Lehman
Katelyn Engel
Ashley Lin

Monica Sharratt
Meghan Cornwall
Renata Solum
Rachel Thiesse
Shannon Schuehle
Jessica Lee

Lani Pickard

Erica Selzer-Schultz

Emily Garvey
Ellen Patterson
Lacey McMullen
Mackenzie Patrick
Megan Thomas
Kelly Matson

School
Wayzata
Minnetonka
Wayzata

St. Louis Park
Wayzata
Minnetonka
St. Louis Park
Wayzata
Wayzata
Wayzata
Wayzata
Wayzata
Minnetonka
Minnetonka
Wayzata
Wayzata
Minnetonka
St. Louis Park
Minnetonka
Minnetonka
Minnetonka
St. Louis Park
Minnetonka
St. Louis Park
St. Louis Park
St. Louis Park
Minnetonka
St. Louis Park
St. Louis Park
St. Louis Park

Team Scores
Wayzata 45
St. Louis Park 24

Wayzata 44
Minnetonka 25

Minnetonka 43
St. Louis Park 28



Classic Lake Conference Nordic Skiing @ Baker Park
Thursday, December 18, 2003

5K, 28F, medium-fast track

JV Boys Individual Results

Time Name Team
1 16:34 Pat Hays Wayzata
2 17:09 Scott Scheele MTKA
3 17:50 Rob Burgmeier Wayzata
4 18:04 Ben Englund MTKA
5 18:06 Tim Kurkowski MTKA
6 18:12 Sean Narog MTKA
7 18:18 Dan Taylor MTKA
8 18:52 Mitchell Ford MTKA
9 19:07 Erik Swanson MTKA
10 20:02 AlexT. SLP
11 20:35 SamE. SLP
12 20:41 Thomas Lunda Wayzata
13 20:53 Logan Hupp Wayzata
14 21:05 Peter Gulstrand MTKA
15 21:07 EricR. SLP
16 21:36 Steven Jacobs Wayzata
17 22:15 Jonathan Griwac Wayzata
18 22:35 Adam S. SLP
19 24:03 Christopher Rhombs Wayzata
20 24:13 KyleT. SLP
21 24:18 Ian M. SLP
22 24:27 Nate Drassler MTKA
23 24:41 Derek Swanson MTKA
24 26:05 Jon Andersen MTKA
25 26:09 Oumar C. SLP
26 26:36 Cassidy Williams MTKA
27 27:06 Caleb Preus Wayzata
28 27:25 Grant Hentges MTKA

29 30:38 Michael Burgmeier Wayzata



Classic Lake Conference Nordic Skiing @ Baker Park
Thursday, December 18, 2003

5K, 28F, medium-fast track

JV Girls Individual Results

Time Name Team
1 19:08 Kristen Cleveland Wayzata
2 19:33 Alison Liewen MTKA
3 20:09 Kristina Rogers Wayzata
4 20:23 Meaghan Myers Wayzata
5 20:48 Meredith Kunitz MTKA
6 20:52 Marti Griwac Wayzata
7 21:21 Sophie K. SLP
8 21:23 Lindsey Ford MTKA
9 21:45 Ashley Rasmussen Wayzata
10 21:46 Danielle Heitz Wayzata
11 22:08 Freddie Miller MTKA
12 22:18 Stephani Seymour Wayzata
13 22:24 Kristene Dorsher Wayzata
14 22:47 Molly Lehman MKTA
15 23:03 Nika Evans Wayzata
16 23:18 Danielle Assie MTKA
17 23:27 Jenny Wagner MTKA
18 24:10 Allison Foy Wayzata
19 24:15 Melissa C. SLP
20 24:21 Selina D. SLP
21 24:58 Melissa Jones Wayzata
22 25:01 Anna Schlesinger MTKA
23 25:56 Kelly Donahue Wayzata
24 26:05 Amanda Liewen MTKA
25 26:08 Amy Sonnichsen MTKA
26 26:51 Allison Biesboer MTKA
27 26:54 Megan Dolan MTKA
28 27:13 Brittany Z. SLP
29 27:17 Noel A. SLP
30 27:24 Katie Casey Wayzata
31 27:35 Sara Kingston Wayzata
32 27:41 Kathrin B. SLP
33 27:48 Sofia Tenorio-Torres Wayzata
34 27:59 Caitlin Carr Wayzata
35 28:05 Suzy Budreau MTKA
36 28:05 Jenny Nelson MTKA
37 28:27 Kristin Dauer Wayzata
38 29:22 Caden L. SLP
39 29:35 JessieS. SLP
40 30:20 Danielle Burgermeier Wayzata
41 30:29 Leigh-Ann DesRoches Wayzata
42 34:14 Lydia Troeger MTKA
43 36:26 Caitlin B. SLP

44 47:23 Emily Endorf Wayzata



